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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER  IN THE COURT OF cEn@la Js2:d00e S
" County of Lexington ) INDICTMENT/CASE:#: 2023683204010
State - ) AWE: 2093A3210202507 SC Court of Ap
Vs, ) Date of Offense: 08/22/2023 L

“Ivy Tyrone Richardsan, Jr "} 8.C.Code§:

AKA: S ) CDR Code #: 3419

'RACE: Black SEX: Male DOB; - ) Range of Offense: R

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was ® CONVIGTED OF o O PLEii\’é,S "L
TO: _Assault and Battery of a High and Aggravated Nature Range of Offense Pieg: e

! {;‘i ‘:'j—.—';-"- _ ;}t: LN
In violation of § 16-3-600 B)1) of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Gode # 3411 L Sf 3 )
. N o TR
O NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT '® SERIOUS [ MOST SERIOUS [ MANDATORY GPSY % [ §.§7~25-4'é§;,%§" ‘“*g:g
- (CSC wiminor 1t or CSE-wlmiitlj}:'r_a-“?') o
. - - Defendant Waives L B A
Thechargeis: O As indicted, K Lesser Included Offense, OO Presentment to Grand Jury, L g
The plea is:Ow/fo Re}l_N{gqtiations [INegotiated OORecommendation Cer el

N ~
7 - ;,'{. .,m : ‘O\V . - -
Solicitor (r/ V/j SC Bar# . Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
Whitney Y. Taylo _ 103933 : ) : " Robert Theo Wiiliamis, Sr. 06149
The Defeﬁdant is committed to the E/SCDG =g tetition*CenterF- Homme bt

for a determinate term of 225._1 days#men;hsime_sgwéd. - : D \fn'?' mE__y T sandfershall : o

E)f$ q =i'i‘i' al Ooo-Hre—s

Of$———— ; plus cosis and agsessinents as.applicable®: she
ob o el =2 o 3 IO AT "y rperated-byrefararms

or‘-El-cci‘-Nsseumgto sentencs on:_o{0 2.3 £S 32 otooq 40028658227 575

andstbjectHo SCRRRD
EQ/ The Defendant is fo be given crédit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

[Eﬁ‘he sentence sHall run

1 To includs time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

_ ~ SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O .pTup — : R : . .
[J  No Contact with Victim L] Domestic Violence Intervention Pragram 1 Hold for Inpatient Treatment
O sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 . ] SAGMHC i necessary
| Gentral Registry of Child Abuse and.Neglect pursuant to 8.G, Code § 17-25-1 35
IZ/ Other: . VlpL gyt LTI PReti8)7S #9085 ESS1on ot £ u%_,m ,
' . / e . . - - Restitution _§
|| RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per 8.C. Code § 24.21-490 (B8)). FINE: _$
§14-1-208 (Assessments 107.5%) ey _ $
SULA-211 (A1) Conv. Surcharge) {FREIGESE aichAsse: e M0 TS NAN
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) I ) : - $100 s
* §56-6-2995 (DUI Assessment) }é@"r@f: ik iji______gdé‘?ﬁgg:‘éhfﬁs $12 s
§56-1-285 (DUI Breath Test) ) | $25 $ -
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) . _ $25 WS
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
- §34+11-70(b)and(c), and 34-1 1-80(c)and(d} (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BU) Breath Test Fee) . $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $
LI Appointed PD ar appointed other counsal, Proviso fequires $500 be pald to Clerk during probation and shall
be collected befofe dny other fees ' $500 $
'O $.377330(8) Unaja, Pplcation Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $
Ceeik AL 5 195,00
ST ol . : SGCAZ1ZR
‘Bout Reflorter 012712075



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCEORDER N THE COURT OF G

" County of Lexington )] INDICTMENTICASE# 2023683203999
State ) AW#: 2023A3210202587 SC Cou rpf A ppeals
Vs, ) Date of Offense: 08/22/2023 0]
vy Tyrone Richardson, Jr; ° } 8.C.Codes: .
AKA: - DT } CDR Code #: 2907
"RACE: Biack SEX Ma!e DOB: . - } Range of Offense:

In disposition of the above indictmerit comes now the Defendant who was [ CONVICTED OF o 0O PLE'AD'S', - "
TO —_Discharging Firearm Into a Vehicle ] Range of Offense Pled et

LT
T

_ A
In violation of § 16-23-0440(B) : of the §.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #25(5?- o

& NON-VIOLENT L VIOLENT [0 SERIOUS D MOSTSERIOUS [ MANDATORY GPS El §17—2'.

(CscC wlmrnur 8c or {380 wﬁ"’
s P Defendant Waives . o
Thechargeis: ® As indicted, O Lesser Included Oftense, 0 Preséntment to Grand Jury. } P . |
The plea is:Ow/o Rec/Negotiations ONegotiated - DRecommendatron ,- -

.Sol;c;tor . vV SCBar# . i Attorney for Defendant - §C Bar#t
WhrtneyY Taylor 103933 ) Robet Theo W‘Ihams Sr. 06149
The Defendant is commifted to the IZ/SCDC ] County Detention Center’ El Home Incarceratlon Program

foradetenmnate term of IO Fime-Sered S¥oas

'mu;rﬁm‘lyeara’-

If,Z/he sentence shal] run ONCURRENT OP'E"EONSEGH;NE fo sentence ¢ on; ,?a.z 32 65~ 32 -0 %oy q 4}.29_;5{-59@2 ~o¥sle
IE/ The Defendant is to be given credit for tlme served pureuant to 8.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by. SCDC.

O To include fime spent on monitored house arrest prior fo trial and sentencing.

" SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O Prup
L1 No Contact with Vicim L] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for inpatient Treatment
1  SexOffender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 [1 SACMHC i necessary
‘[0  Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant fo §.C. Code § 17-25-135
[0 Other
. _ . Restitution g

O RESTITUTION See SEparate Orde.'r (20% per S.C. Co_de § 24-21-490 (B) } - - FINE: _$
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) ' s
§14-1-211 (AX(1){Conv. Surcharge) #1o0 3
§14-1-211 (A)({2)(CW Surcherge) $100 3 \u\
§56-5-2095 (DUI Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) IR . $25 ¢
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) T I“ ] $25 $ 75
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) : ' ' T $150 s
§34-1 1-70(b)and(c), and 34-11 -80{c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Gosts) . - $41 $
§60-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fes) _ _' : $50 3
§56-5-2842(J) (Vehicls Assessment) - $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) ) TBD $
[0 - Appointed PD or appointed cther counsel, Proviso requires $500 be pald to Clerk during probation and shall

be collected before any other fees ) $500 $

$¥ 7-3-20(B)tinpaid Apphcatlon Fee to he paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

£ . TOTAL \’2_6 DO
/B o8 W ccnmm
Jhtietode . . Sehl énee'DaEe Pfééfc.ffﬁé?iiiﬁé"éf DHisTphos



 ECEIVED)
. 1;‘ \;’0 sl w";
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER _IN THE CoURT OF el SR2025
. County of Lexington ) INDICTMENTICASE#: 2023653204009 . .

State ) AW 2023A3210202501 SC Court-of A p&@@af“i
vs. ) Date of Offense: 08/22/203 L e
. . CEHE ] Q:}:.‘ :_‘_E}
lvv Tyrone Richardson, Js - : . ) S.C.Code§: i
AKA: i ) CDR Code#: 341 NS
RACE: Black SEX: Male DOB:: " ) Range of Offense: 0-30 oy ]
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was £ CONVICTEDOF or [ PLE&DS Pt 9
TO: Assault and Battery of a High and Aggravated Nature Range of Offense Pled: S % 8

In violation of § 16-003-0600(B)(1)

=
ot
5
1

ofthe S.C. Cade of Laws, bearing CDR C3ig # 441

[T NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT SERIOUS [ MOSTSERIOUS 0 MANDATORY G885 " g § 1 25;%:52\\

(CSC wimisior 1#tor GSC gy )

R

5

. - - : Defendant Waives .

The chargeis: O As indicted, Lesser Included Offense, 0O Presentrent fo Grand Jury, =5 AR s

The plea is:01w/o Rec/Negotiations . [ONegotiated - _ ' URecommendation™.., ** - . RIS
_ SC Bar # Attomey for Defendant SC Bar#

Whitniey Y. Tay, 103933 Robert Theo Williams, Sr. 06149

The Defendant is committed to the Fscpe
for a determinate term of a2 _ daystmenth

E/The sentence shall run(CONCURRENTor [1 CONSECUTIVE to-sentence on; _;,?0.235 s J2 © 384 4 Fo2565 3RO 1D
Iz/ The Defendant is -to be given credit for-time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-

13-40 to be calculated ang applied by SCDC.

[ To include time spenton monitored house arrest prior to frial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
0 PTUP. . .
[1  No Contactwith Victim (] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
L]  SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 . [ sACAVHC if necessary -
(1. Ceniral Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135
‘B Other:_Vlorn el ; 8178 L2385 p00 of Firlgbca s fonspmo, .
e : ) > Restitution _g
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per 8.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B8)) FINE: ]

§14-1-206 (Assessments 1 07.5%)

" §14-1-211 (A){1){Conv. Surcharge) 3100 :
§14-1-211 (AX2)(DUI Surcharge) $100 $ \ m
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 8
§56-1-286 (DU Breath Test) $25 $. .
'§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) . $25 § 2~
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) : $150 $ _
§34-11-70{b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 s
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) ) $50 $
§56-5-2042(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
. 3% to County (if paid in instaliments) ‘ TBD $
8 Appointed PD or appointsd other counsel, Proviso requires $500 ba paid to Clerk during probation and shali
be collected before any other fees ' $500 $
] § 17-3-30(B) Unpfaig ﬁgp]icgﬁgr! Fee to be paid to the Public Defendsr Fund TBD $
T GE T . TOoTAL 51978 .
o) . el 2 2023
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